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certifies thot the factory production controi ot
Idea I Fibres & Fabrics Komen

Industrielaan 3
7780 KOMEN

ot the production unit in

KOMEN

tor the production ot the tollowing types
ot geotextiles ond reloted products

LF06/09

TXlO/lO

LF17/11

LF17116

LF17/17

LF20/20

Terralysgeotextiles:
LF57/57

LF68/68

LF75/75

LF90/90

LF100/100

LF14

LF21/13

LF29/29

LF35/35

LF46/46

LF46/46 LU

LF57/29

LF15

LF16

LF17

LF17/2

LF18

TERRASTOP PREMIUM

Tricotex 1724

Tricotex 1824

Tricotex 140

PP S 4511

complying with the provisions ot onnex ZA ot l or more ot the tollowing
Europeon stondords

NBN EN 13249

NBN EN 13254

NBN EN 13250

NBN EN 13255

NBN EN 13251

NBN EN 13256

NBN EN 13252

NBN EN 13257

NBN EN 13253

NBN EN 13265

ismonitored ond ossessed os provided in the construction products
directive 89/1 06/EEC -onnex III,2, H,tirst possibility.

Foreach ot the abovementioned types ot geotextiles the manufacturer draws up a declaration ot
contormity,stating a description ot the produet. the provisionsto which the produet contorms and the

particular conditions applicable to the use ot the produet.

Thiscertificate together with the dedaration of conformity entitles the
manutacturer to atfix the CE-marking onto the produet concerned.

certiticate no.

oama and
address ol the

certification body

identification
number Irom lhe

European
Commission

name and
address ot the

manufacturer or

its Community-
based

representative

production unit

types ot
geotextiles and
related products

European
standards

Thiscertiticote is issued the 16th ot September 2005 (l st issue: 2002-10-0 l) validity

on d without turther notice, isvolid until the 1st ot October 2008.

ir. ErikBarbe
Director COPRO

2005-t)!l-IMJ7 (1st !ssue: 2002-10-01)
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signature

name ot, and
posiUonheld by,

!he sign"tory


