

TRANSLATION FROM DUTCH



certificate no.

COPRO

Onpartijdige Instelling voor de Controle van Bouwproducten vzw
Dendermondsestraat 168 1083 BRUSSELS
www.copro.info

name and address of the certification body

1137

identification number from the European Commission

certifies that the factory production control of

Ideal Fibres & Fabrics Komen Industrielaan 3 7780 KOMEN name and address of the manufacturer or its Communitybased representative

at the production unit in

KOMEN

production unit

for the production of the following types of geotextiles and related products

Terralys geotextiles:

LF 06/09	LF 21/13	LF 57/57	LF 15	Tricotex 1724
TX 10/10	LF 29/29	LF 68/68	LF 16	Tricotex 1824
LF 17/11	LF 35/35	LF 75/75	LF 17	Tricotex 140
LF 17/16	LF 46/46	LF 90/90	LF 17/2	PP S 45/1
LF 17/17	LF 46/46 LU	LF 100/100	LF 18	
LF 20/20	LF 57/29	LF 14	TERRASTOP PREMIUM	

types of geotextiles and related products

complying with the provisions of annex ZA of 1 or more of the following European standards

NBN EN 13249 NBN EN 13254 NBN EN 13250 NBN EN 13255 NBN EN 13251 NBN EN 13256 NBN EN 13252 NBN EN 13257

NBN EN 13253 NBN EN 13265

European standards

is monitored and assessed as provided in the construction products directive 89/106/EEC - annex III, 2, ii, first possibility.

For each of the abovementioned types of geotextiles the **manufacturer** draws up a declaration of conformity, stating a description of the product, the provisions to which the product conforms and the particular conditions applicable to the use of the product.

This certificate together with the declaration of conformity entitles the manufacturer to affix the CE-marking onto the product concerned.

This certificate is issued the 16th of September 2005 (1st issue: 2002-10-01) and without further notice, is valid until the **1st of October 2008**.

validity

ir. Erik Barbé Director COPRO

name of, and position held by, the signatory

signature